
WORSHIP      	                                   JANUARY 8, 2023

SERVE

Songs of Praise: 
	 “Wonderful Grace of Jesus”	
	 “Good Grace”
	 “Glorious Day”

Welcome and Prayer   
8:30A Service:
Membership Transfer:
	 - Emily Tornga
Infant Baptism:
	 - Hudson James Tornga (son of Matt and Emily)
11:00A Service: 
Confession of Faith: 
	 - Julia Worden (daughter of Gerry and Lisa)
Membership Transfers: 
	 - Jeff and Sara Howlett; Logan and Harper
Infant Baptism:
	 - Riley John Mast (son of Ben and Rachel)
Congregational Prayer
	 (Please take a moment to sign and pass the Fellowship Pad or check-in online.)
	 (Children may come forward for the Children’s Message.)

GROW

Benediction
Song of Response: “Christ Be Magnified”

Children’s Message	 	 	                                 Sherri Wabeke
	 (Children ages 3 - Kindergarten are dismissed for Children and Worship.)

Song of Preparation: “Blessed Assurance”
Prayer for the Blessing on the Word of God
Scripture: Numbers 13-14 (pg. 142)
Message: “What Do You See?”  	                            Rev. Shawn Hulst 
Prayer of Application



ELDER’S MEETING: If you would like to make your Confession or Reaffirma-
tion of Faith in Jesus Christ—or, if you would like to request Baptism—please 
plan to meet with our Elders and Pastors today (January 8), at 4:00P in Room 
107. Enter the church at Door D or E. Those wishing to transfer their Church 
Membership into FRC should contact Linda Folkert at 669-1213 for assistance.

FAMILY NIGHT MEALS: Join us Wednesday, January 11, from 5:15-6:10P for 
chicken tenders/macaroni and cheese. The cost is $3 per person. Sign up on 
the Adult Activities Bulletin Board to ensure everyone will be served. 

CHILDREN AND WORSHIP/SUNDAY SCHOOL resumes today (January 8). 

ARE YOU PLANNING TO SEND YOUR KIDS TO CAMP THIS SUMMER? 
Fellowship will pay 50% of the cost for one week per child of summer camp 
at any Christian camp. This benefit is available only for the children of FRC 
Members. As you register, you will need a voucher code to obtain the 50% 
discount. The code for Camp Geneva is 3907-50P. The code for CranHill 
Ranch is 1027123-50P23. If you would like the discount at any other Christian 
camp, contact Shelli Schultz (Tuesdays and Thursdays) at 669-1213. 

   EMAILS: Have you been receiving our Weekly Emails?                                     	
	           Birthdays/Anniversaries, Thank You’s, New Member Info,     	
	           and much more can be found in our Friday emails. Go to 	 	
	           frchudsonville.org/weekly-email to sign up or scan the QR code.

MEET THE PASTORS: Please join Pastor Shawn and Pastor Brent on 
Sunday, January 22, at 10:00A in the Sanctuary South Side Seating Area for 
Meet the Pastors. This is an informal time for those new to Fellowship to get 
acquainted with our Pastors.

NEW FINANCIAL PEACE UNIVERSITY CLASS: Financial Peace University
is a nine-week course that will teach you how to save for emergencies, pay
off debt fast, spend wisely, and invest for your future without the complicated
financial nonsense. This is an in-person class starting January 18 (please note 
the date change) for only $10 per person for the entire course (with an optional 
hardcover workbook for $15). Register online at frchudsonville.org/fpu.

THANK YOU’S for our weekly emails are due on Wednesday, January 11.  
Please email them to lfolkert@frchudsonville.org or place a written copy in the 
mailbox of Linda Folkert.

WELCOME
We’re so glad you’ve joined us today! If you’re a first-time guest, 
please fill out a Welcome Card located in the pew slot in front 
of you or online. Stay up to date at Fellowship with our app, 
website, and Facebook page.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

            616.669.1213		       frchudsonville.org		                                  Worship Times: 8:30A and 11:00A                     	



KIDS
CHILDREN AND WORSHIP: Children and Worship is in need of volunteers 
willing to serve during the summer services. This is an opportunity to lead 
without preparation. Contact Megan Durham at mdurham@frchudsonville.org 
with questions or to sign up.

HOMESCHOOL FAMILIES are invited to join Sherri Wabeke for a monthly 
Homeschool Game Time in the Gym. This is held on the 4th Tuesday of each 
month through April from 2:00-3:00P. Go to frchudsonville.org/homeschool to 
register.

SOCIAL

            616.669.1213		       frchudsonville.org		                                  Worship Times: 8:30A and 11:00A                     	

DANCE CAMP: We are holding a free Youth Worship Dance Camp for 
Elementary and Middle School Students on Saturday, January 14, from 
10:00A-noon. This camp will be taught by our own Brooke Hanges, who is 
the Head of the Recreational Division of Turning Pointe School of Dance, a 
Christian Ministry. Dancers should wear comfortable movement clothes and 
bring a labeled water bottle. There will be a brief performance for parents at 
noon when they return to pick up their child(ren). Sign up on the sheet located 
on the Adult Activities Bulletin Board. You can also register on our website or 
App under Events. Friends are welcome.

ROLLERSKATING PARTY:  Mark your calendars for our all-church Roller 
Skating Party on Wednesday, February 8. See details and sign up on the sheet 
located on the Adult Activities Bulletin Board.

SERMON NOTES



THIS WEEK AT FELLOWSHIP

2023 FINANCIAL REPORT

SUN
8

MON
9

TUE
10

WED
11

THU
12

FRI
13

SAT
14

Worship Service
Tornga Baptism Party
Sunday School for Kids
Fellowship Impact
Men’s Bible Study
Women’s Bible Study
Worship Service
Turning Point Praise Band
Elder’s Meeting
New Life Youth Ministry
Turning Point Youth Ministry

Pickleball
Senior Care Meal Prep and Packing	
Voss Rental
Cardio and Core Ladies Fitness Group
Devotional Consistory Meeting
The Grace Group

Early Riser’s Men’s Bible Study
Young Ladies Bible Study
Young Men’s Discipleship Bible Study
Staff Meeting
Pickleball 
Upward Basketball

Family Night Meal
JR JAM/JAM/GEMS/BOOM!
Young Adult’s Bible Study
Financial Peace University
Adult Class: The World of the End
Women’s Bible Study: Elijah
Men’s Discipleship Group

Men’s Prayer and Scripture Study
Women’s War Room Prayer Group
Underground
Cardio and Core Ladies Fitness Group
East Ottawa Special Ministries

Band of Brother’s Men’s Bible Study
Pickleball
Women’s Drop-In Bible Study
Volpe Rental
Youth Ministry Leaders’ Party

Dance Class
Koets Rental

Sanctuary
Gym
All Classrooms
Fellowship Hall
Room 108
Music Room
Sanctuary
Youth Room
Room 107
Youth Room
Youth Room

Gym
Kitchen
Gym
Gym
Room 107
Room 042

Room 107
Room 108
Room 109
Room 107
Gym
Gym

Gym
Various
Room 042
Room 001
Music Room
Room 027
Prayer Room

Room 107
Room 109
Youth Room/Gym
Gym
Fellowship Hall

Room 107
Gym
Room 107
Gym
Youth Room

Gym
Fellowship Hall

8:30A
9:45A
9:50A
9:50A
9:50A
9:50A
11:00A
3:30P
4:00P
5:00P
7:00P

9:00A
9:00A
5:00P
7:00P
7:00P
7:00P

5:30A
5:30A
5:30A
9:00A
9:00A
5:30P

5:15P
6:30P
6:30P
6:30P
6:30P
6:45P
7:00P

6:30A
8:30A
3:00P
7:00P
7:00P

6:45A
9:00A
10:00A
5:30P
7:00P

10:00A
12:00P

Budgeted Amount 
Last Week’s Offering 
Overage To Date

$    42,445.83
$  127,041.86
$    84,596.03

Contributions to FRC can be made in four ways: 
Weekly Offerings during our Worship Services; 

Online Giving through Subsplash;
Auto-Giving through your Bank; or Mailing a 

Check to the Church Address. 

Thank You!


