

WORSHIP

JANUARY 8, 2023

Songs of Praise:

"Wonderful Grace of Jesus"

"Good Grace"

"Glorious Day"

Welcome and Prayer

8:30A Service:

Membership Transfer:

- Emily Tornga

Infant Baptism:

- Hudson James Tornga (son of Matt and Emily)

11:00A Service:

Confession of Faith:

- Julia Worden (daughter of Gerry and Lisa)

Membership Transfers:

- Jeff and Sara Howlett; Logan and Harper

Infant Baptism:

- Riley John Mast (son of Ben and Rachel)

Congregational Prayer

(Please take a moment to sign and pass the Fellowship Pad or check-in online.) (Children may come forward for the Children's Message.)

GROW

Children's Message

Sherri Wabeke

(Children ages 3 - Kindergarten are dismissed for Children and Worship.)

Song of Preparation: "Blessed Assurance" Prayer for the Blessing on the Word of God

Scripture: **Numbers 13-14 (pg. 142)**

Message: "What Do You See?" Rev. Shawn Hulst

Prayer of Application

SERVE

Benediction

Song of Response: "Christ Be Magnified"

WELCOME

We're so glad you've joined us today! If you're a first-time guest, please fill out a Welcome Card located in the pew slot in front of you or online. Stay up to date at Fellowship with our app, website, and Facebook page.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ELDER'S MEETING: If you would like to make your Confession or Reaffirmation of Faith in Jesus Christ—or, if you would like to request Baptism—please plan to meet with our Elders and Pastors today (January 8), at 4:00P in Room 107. Enter the church at Door D or E. Those wishing to transfer their Church Membership into FRC should contact Linda Folkert at 669-1213 for assistance.

FAMILY NIGHT MEALS: Join us Wednesday, January 11, from 5:15-6:10P for chicken tenders/macaroni and cheese. The cost is \$3 per person. Sign up on the Adult Activities Bulletin Board to ensure everyone will be served.

CHILDREN AND WORSHIP/SUNDAY SCHOOL resumes today (January 8).

ARE YOU PLANNING TO SEND YOUR KIDS TO CAMP THIS SUMMER?

Fellowship will pay 50% of the cost for one week per child of summer camp at any Christian camp. This benefit is available *only* for the children of *FRC Members*. As you register, you will need a voucher code to obtain the 50% discount. The code for Camp Geneva is 3907-50P. The code for CranHill Ranch is 1027123-50P23. If you would like the discount at any other Christian camp, contact Shelli Schultz (Tuesdays and Thursdays) at 669-1213.



EMAILS: Have you been receiving our Weekly Emails? Birthdays/Anniversaries, Thank You's, New Member Info, and much more can be found in our Friday emails. Go to frchudsonville.org/weekly-email to sign up or scan the QR code.

MEET THE PASTORS: Please join Pastor Shawn and Pastor Brent on Sunday, January 22, at 10:00A in the Sanctuary South Side Seating Area for Meet the Pastors. This is an informal time for those new to Fellowship to get acquainted with our Pastors.

NEW FINANCIAL PEACE UNIVERSITY CLASS: Financial Peace University is a nine-week course that will teach you how to save for emergencies, pay off debt fast, spend wisely, and invest for your future without the complicated financial nonsense. This is an in-person class starting January 18 (please note the date change) for only \$10 per person for the entire course (with an optional hardcover workbook for \$15). Register online at frchudsonville.org/fpu.

THANK YOU'S for our weekly emails are due on Wednesday, January 11. Please email them to lfolkert@frchudsonville.org or place a written copy in the mailbox of Linda Folkert.

KIDS

CHILDREN AND WORSHIP: Children and Worship is in need of volunteers willing to serve during the summer services. This is an opportunity to lead without preparation. Contact Megan Durham at mdurham@frchudsonville.org with questions or to sign up.

HOMESCHOOL FAMILIES are invited to join Sherri Wabeke for a monthly Homeschool Game Time in the Gym. This is held on the 4th Tuesday of each month through April from 2:00-3:00P. Go to frchudsonville.org/homeschool to register.

SOCIAL

DANCE CAMP: We are holding a free Youth Worship Dance Camp for Elementary and Middle School Students on Saturday, January 14, from 10:00A-noon. This camp will be taught by our own Brooke Hanges, who is the Head of the Recreational Division of Turning Pointe School of Dance, a Christian Ministry. Dancers should wear comfortable movement clothes and bring a labeled water bottle. There will be a brief performance for parents at noon when they return to pick up their child(ren). Sign up on the sheet located on the Adult Activities Bulletin Board. You can also register on our website or App under Events. Friends are welcome.

ROLLERSKATING PARTY: Mark your calendars for our all-church Roller Skating Party on Wednesday, February 8. See details and sign up on the sheet located on the Adult Activities Bulletin Board.

SERMON NOTES			

THIS WEEK AT FELLOWSHIP

SUN 8	8:30A 9:45A 9:50A 9:50A 9:50A 9:50A 11:00A 3:30P 4:00P 5:00P 7:00P	Fellowship Impact Men's Bible Study Women's Bible Study	Sanctuary Gym All Classrooms Fellowship Hall Room 108 Music Room Sanctuary Youth Room Room 107 Youth Room Youth Room
MON 9	9:00A 9:00A 5:00P 7:00P 7:00P	1 3	Gym Kitchen Gym Gym Room 107 Room 042
TUE 10	5:30A 5:30A 5:30A 9:00A 9:00A 5:30P	Early Riser's Men's Bible Study Young Ladies Bible Study Young Men's Discipleship Bible Study Staff Meeting Pickleball Upward Basketball	Room 107 Room 108 Room 109 Room 107 Gym Gym
WED 11	5:15P 6:30P 6:30P 6:30P 6:30P 6:45P 7:00P	Family Night Meal JR JAM/JAM/GEMS/BOOM! Young Adult's Bible Study Financial Peace University Adult Class: The World of the End Women's Bible Study: Elijah Men's Discipleship Group	Gym Various Room 042 Room 001 Music Room Room 027 Prayer Room
THU 12	6:30A 8:30A 3:00P 7:00P 7:00P	Men's Prayer and Scripture Study Women's War Room Prayer Group Underground Cardio and Core Ladies Fitness Group East Ottawa Special Ministries	Room 107 Room 109 Youth Room/Gym Gym Fellowship Hall
FRI 13	6:45A 9:00A 10:00A 5:30P 7:00P		Room 107 Gym Room 107 Gym Youth Room
SAT 14	10:00A 12:00P	Dance Class Koets Rental	Gym Fellowship Hall

2023 FINANCIAL REPORT

Budgeted Amount \$ 42,445.83 Last Week's Offering \$ 127,041.86 Overage To Date

84,596.03

Contributions to FRC can be made in four ways: Weekly Offerings during our Worship Services; Online Giving through Subsplash;

Auto-Giving through your Bank; or Mailing a Check to the Church Address.

Thank You!